ETAS ID: TM299036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior General Partner Inc.		09/13/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Plus LP	
Street Address:	840 - 7 Avenue SW	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Calgary, AB	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3G2	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2234931	ALLROC
Registration Number:	3263583	SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	4008037	SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2207560	WINROC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123606547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3123606000

Email: agoldstein@freebornpeters.com

Andrew L. Goldstein Correspondent Name: 311 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3000**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01559-0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew L. Goldstein
SIGNATURE:	/alg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0671

source=Assignment - Superior Plus LP Trademarks (September 13, 2013)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Superior Plus LP Trademarks (September 13, 2013)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0672

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Superior General Partner Inc., a corporation with offices located in Calgary, Alberta T2P 3G2 ("Assignor")

Superior Plus LP, an Ontario limited partnership with offices located at Suite 1400, 840 - 7 Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta T2P 3G2 ("Assignee")

- A. the Assignor is the owner of the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" (the "Trade-marks");
- B. the Assignor wishes to assign all rights in the Trade-marks to the Assignee;

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trade-marks, including any and all causes of action for past, present and future infringement, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as the Assignor's agent and attorney in fact, to act for and on the Assignor's behalf and stead, to do all such lawful acts and things, and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations for the Trade-marks and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Calgary, Alberta on September 13, 2013.

SUPERIOR GENERAL PARTNER INC.

Ву:

kice∕ President,

Investor Relations

Treasurer

SUPERIOR PLUS LP

Ву:

ice President,

Investor Rela

Relations a

Fréasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0673

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADE-MARKS

	Trade-mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Country
1.	ALLROC	75/229658	2234931	Registered	United States
2.	SUPERIOR	78/725942	3263583	Registered	United States
3.	SUPERIOR	77/931012	4008037	Registered	United States
4.	WINROC	75/229657	2207560	Registered	United States

RECORDED: 03/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005242 FRAME: 0674